) | O 5 S 0037
Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 19, 1996

My . Mel Feathers
President

Feathrs’ Dry Cleaners

161 South Commerce Avenue
Sebring, Florida 33870

Dear Mr. Feathers:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 26, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If ybu have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

-

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
¢
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mf‘ S Féd/‘t‘%%, fnc:.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

e eath ers’ Or.y C/Zdoﬂv ers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identifffation Number:

FLD 028 78¢ /22
4. Facility Location:
Street Address: /&l So.- Comrmrerce /e

County: /-/,‘j/,/q,nﬂs ZipCode: 33870

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/24 Féa% ars Pf‘&_ : L

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: . o L

Organization/Firm: /#7 &€ S Fe ers , KLrc. .

Street Address: /&) So- Lemmerce Mv<e |

City: S&bnﬂ:j County: /_/,5 4/&)’1/5 'Zip Code: 573§ 70
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (44/) 382 - 077/ Fax: (74)) 3gS - 49778

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Sue //Méﬁ

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: /é/ Se. Corrrmérce

City: 6%f‘:':’ﬂ County:/(\[,‘j /7/4/,7/@ Zip Code: fg §£70
I'1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (94/ ) 302 - 0 77/ Fax: (Z4%7) 5&73‘- 747g
g 26 W96
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ~ Page130f16 : gureau of Al Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Jources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit R
(1) w/ ref. condenser  [# [ |0 ZdcF- 92 Nh

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed X 1

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

75 .4  ]gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ‘/

Existing large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96
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New small area source

New large area source

L1
L1




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ g |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

< b [ e i

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

)Ll No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, 1 agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

O Sor/ne

Sfénﬁtu’re Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Department of
Environmental Protection

. Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair S.tone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 17, 2001

Mr. Mel Feathers

Feathers’ Dry Cleaners

161 South Commerce Avenue
Sebring, Florida 33870

Dear Mr. Feathers:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on July 16.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Feathers’ Dry Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0550039). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road '

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. -In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form. '

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

ke Briar

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Sherrill Culliver, South District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



AIRSID#:._(0550039 Revised 10/10/96 -

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT é“/ L
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FQF % 2; £ N

d ¢ v Of '99
' { Y, q
raciLrry Name:__ /Y1 6 S —aa)%er; _Zac. o, myTE: 3/ 7
o .
FACILITY LOCATION: /o[ So. Cammitrce_ Ptve U, S%&

g%""”ff/ £l 323070

Annual Reporting Period: _oJ@n. . " 1927 TO :7am . 19_23
v

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /K?ES Qno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from A to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: -

Method used to demonstrate compliance: :

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ML/ F ea/M ers

"Name (Please Pnnt)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page of




DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL EI@MPI;
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION F(‘YRM J 9%
‘4//~

M&S FEATHERS INC AIES 1D 0550039 @Q%B 8 7

MEL FEATHERS

2
O
o R 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVYENUE

SEBRING FL 33870

@65‘ /;:",—, )
o 2 \
qf’ (36. 'f})’ /
20 T L
G,y Yo ;
% A < 4 Do NOT Remove Label
IO s =
Annual Rgplrting Period: !/ /7 . 1994 TO /)3, 1998
3 7 ,

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complet= the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periogi: staged ibove:

Exact period of non-compiiance: from to L.
. (%)

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based aniir.zfarmatian and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / £rs
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



Department of
Environmental Protection

South District

Lawton Chiles 2295 Victoria Avenue, Suite 364 $ Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Fort Myers, Florida 33901-3881 Secretary

Mailing Address: £
Post Office Box 2549 o / P
Fort Myers, Florida 33802-2549 A P
%, e €
o Y 0
March 16, 1998 4%, %
Mr. Mel Feathers 6‘00,0’7/)@

M & S Feathers, Inc. Cop
161 South Commerce Avenue
Sebring, Florida 33870

Re: Collier County - AP
M & S Feathers, Inc.
Annual Compliance Certification Form

Dear Mr. Feathers:

Thank you for submitting your Annual Compliance Certification form. In reviewing, the
form we found some discrepancies that need correcting. - Enclosed is a copy of your form. The
area of concern is the Annual Reporting Period. The period should have been reported from
January 1997 to January 1998. We request you to review your records and check for any days of
non-compliance. Non-compliance means any time your dry cleaning machine is not working

properly.

The Department has enclosed another form. Pleas make the corrections and submit both
‘forms within 30 days after receiving this letter. Submit form to the address listed below:

N G

L - - i et ot

Should you have any questions please call Wayne Lewis or me at (941 )332-6975.

Sincerely,

‘. Sherrill C. Culliver
Environmental Specialist

SCClijw
Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources™

Ny



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

T T e

N
M AIRS ID 0550039 : D) &
e e | 303387

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE

4

% % i SEBRING FL3387O !
Qf’ %9 ‘@ / 1\ __________ - |
%o % 2 e )
A Z o2 & Do NOT Remove Label
vy % | )
Annual Rgprting Period: /// 1994 TO /*—/ 3/ 19 9%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement,%nEs VDNO'” —

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting periad stated above:
i
ny | Q
Ca :.;3";'
Exact period of non-compliance: from to . ,-,_g =

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: ‘

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: = -

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / Ly
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .

11/06/97



PE;“,‘H.LOROETH‘YLENE DRY CL<ANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

o

\/'.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
AIRS ID#: 05'51‘)& Wi DATE: ;R = /- %53  TIME IN: 15 5¢ TIME OUT: /v C/S—.
FACILITY NAME: 145 Feariers  Trc
FACILITY LOCATION: 1G4 Ses . Ceanteree FFere 1)
/L'i,’.".‘»’:"- /’:-L’L"- uzy 7} 270 (ﬂ
lj ] ] A o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ fled  /epiiass PHONE: _ 95/ Ysu AN
e Z &
CONTACT NAME: Doy Len e PHONE: AL V4
5> A
’ 7 Al
ST o
ez %
|PART I: NOTIFICATION %% ?

(check appropriate box) v 7@0
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

==

(check appropriate box)

A :

1. Existing small arca source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

o

‘3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gaVl/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form

Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
2. New small area source | a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yT
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galit
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
ofl

oy (O Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

;] facility qualified for a general permit as number 7 above
a facility exceeds above liniits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlofoet.hylcnc (perc) purchaséd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/<2 gallons.
Theey 1of5

Revised 8/11/97



HPART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

J

w)

w

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
2.

Examining the containers for leakage?

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

dy an
ay o
&y an

aQy dN

ay oanN

ON/A
ON/A

LIN/A

[jN/ A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

(9%

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(completc A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If c]assiﬁcat'ion 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(chack appropriate boxes) ‘

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condcnser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted alt tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

dy oN

dy oN
dy an
ay oy
ay ©x

ay o~

OnN/A

ON/A

ON/A

20of 5

Revised

8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay @/N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcrature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN E{N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON &nva

(93]

. Measurad and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
il machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - ay anN E’(N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? - ' ’ ay ON E{N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring ’
perc concentrations is at least § duct diamelers downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from ahy bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? oy ax chva

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aw E(N/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - ' ay awN E(N/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A : . E‘Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - ay ®N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation cf leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ‘ ay [jZ{N ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
‘and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? ' ay @N Owa
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct }eading instruments) ay @N E(N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON Fhva
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay E{N
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ' . ay dx On/A
Problem corrccted? Oy ON &va
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - Oy ON dwa

—

3o0f3 Revised 8/11/97




”PART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airfloiv felt through gaskets) O
Odor (noticeable pérc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
_ b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? : Oy ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Keptin a clean and sccure area when not in use? , ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

| 3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ay dN ON/A
oy &N ON/A
oy o owa
oy o oA
oy dy owa

Oy dx ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

oy o
ay o

ay &@N ova

Muck cookers
Stills Oy oN ONA
Exhaust dampers ay E{N ON/A

Diverter valves ay E{N aN/A

Cartridge filter housings AY EI/N aN/A

M YV iz Z './7 2i '.5

/

/-
S, S
Lo rne

——r

C

o

e

_ Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

yﬁspector‘s Signature
/ . ’
‘ .

40f5

[Tt TT

Date of Inspection

L) — Deroco

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97









BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Feathers' Dry Cleaners

Mr. Wayne B. Lewis

161 South Commerce Avenue -

Sebring, FL 33870 -

941-382-0771

January 29, 1999

Department of Environmental Protection - South District

P.O. Box 2549
Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2549

- Dear Mr. Lewis,

#“pé'sm?

Please accept this letter as a request to change M & S Feathers, Inc. Clean Air Permit
from a "small area source” to a "large area source” due to our present Perc usage. - -

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me. Thank you for your help in

this matter.

Clewiston

Sincerely,

~. Lake Placid -

Sebring



/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION Q "
A
AIRS ID¥: 055 0039 DATE: _ j/-</-4G TIME IN: __ jireo P TIME OUPT y2: 50
@8 =
FACILITY NAME: M S  FenThers =z S O
) 5o o fn
FACILITY LOCATION: 16/ Soorh Commerce Ree L e =
wn
Pz - &L
Scan'n'j Ft_ 336 70 £Eg 2
7 VI hrﬁ———
. 9 ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : met  FeaTHerS PHONE: @7/ 324-CRUr0
T
CONTACT NAME: Dt FenThers PHONE: Iz

\[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) '

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' {J No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source d
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source 2]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
"both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification dY 0N

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
a

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 360 _gallons.

Tﬁ LLY Co/’ \/

1of5

Revised 9/15/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS [

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? gy aN ana
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' : dy an Ona
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? dy an

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? lﬁY UN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' dy an ana

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? dy an aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? dY N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' - Qy AN dN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? E'fY ON
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6.
m

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

dy

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

N

N
N

ON
aN

QN

QN

aN

/A
@N/A

&nva
dna

dn/a

dn/a
oA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NSk

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for. the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3o0f5

dy
dy

ay

dy

ay
ay

Ay

Qy

ay

Qy

aN
N

ON

ON
ON
aN
N
ON
ON
ON

dN/A

ON/A

efnia
@/N/A

dn/a
Anva

dn/a
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the resporsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? dy aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? E‘Y N
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy on an/a Muck cookers E'{Y aN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating E"Y aN ON/A Stills dY ON anN/a
Filter gaskets and seating dY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers dY aN ON/A
Pumps dY aN ON/A Diverter valves dY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers’ dY UN UN/A Cartridge filter housings @(Y aN QUN/A
Water separators E‘Y 0N ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

00 B G B

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay QAN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Umwz [FQ/_/_Q’ ' l1- o4~ 9%
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
l/,; gl Zﬁm/} // - 2ooo
ﬂ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST @@ DY
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL' @  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION . 0O

AIRSIDH:  os=om35  DATE:.  9-88-00  TIMEIN: 2:2@ TIME OUT: 3o

FACILITY NAME: (125  Frartiers
FACILITY LOCATION: ici Sea M Comm eres e,
9¢/,.~';uq [2 L s 1250 23% 9o
(748 Gey 3ex
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ /M.y  Aenzyers PHONE G EBR -o07 7/
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Qa
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicatcd on notification form that itis: 0 No notification form
(check appropnatc box) o DrOp store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. .Emstmg small area source a . 2. New small arca source a

Giy-to-dry cnly, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source ' E(

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification [3{’ ON OCan not determine

1f no, please-check the appropriate classification: | _
g facility qualified for a general permit as number __ A5~ above
a - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthy}cne (pere) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _Z¢.8" gallons,

l1of5 ' Revised 8/11/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL,CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
. Examining the containers for leakage? '

1
2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

o o
o an

/ ON
@ on

Oy anN

aNza
ON/A

ON/A

| PART XV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part II-A: -

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser,

(completc A below).

Ir clnssiﬁcatnon 3 has bccﬁchcckcd the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chcckcd the machine should be cqmppcd vnth a refrigerated condenser

(complctc A and B bc]o“)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnatc boxes)

Equipped all machines with_lhe_appropriatc vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream ofa refrigerated
ondenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basxs'7

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if Lhc exhaust tempcramrc of the
condenser C\cecded 45 F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

E{DN

ON

EO'/CIN
of o

ay ON

@’{DN

s

ON/A

ON/A

20f5
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1.

B.

Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ;

EY/DN

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser @{
inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON /X
Is the teriperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN Qiva
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy OGN D;\}IA/
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ' Qy ON @A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {from any bend, contraction, E/
or cxpansion; and downstrecam from no other inlet? Oy ON EN/A
5. Equippcd transfer machines (dryers, reclainmers, and washers) with individual v _ [3( e
condenser coils? : ' ' ay OnN 1A A
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay On O{
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ Y
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ON
5. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following; 9/
a. documentation of leaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or; _ ay N 8N/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days E«r/
and parts installed w/in § days of receipt? .y ON EH?
4. Maintained calibraﬁon data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) 0y 4N !
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay, 0N 1A
6. Maintained startup/shutdownv/malfunction plan? ON C/
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy aON ONA
Problem corrected? ay aN’ [ZX
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON BN/A

3of5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsibic official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior .surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

~.Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Hose 09mecdons, ﬁttjﬁgs, (3{ — ' [24

couplings, and valves ON ON/A Muck cookers Ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating of ON OwA . slls & o oN/A
 Filter gaskets and seating Eé ON ONA Exhaust dampers Y ON ON/A
Pumps {Y ON QON/A - Diverter valves El{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers D{DN ON/A "Cartridge filter housings E’/DN OON/A.
Water separators ON ON/A |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay aN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? ;
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in usc? Oy ON

e, Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay an

of  on
QX/ N

4/‘9‘//‘-/@ [aia/.:f;

T2 s

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

7 - ¥

Insp,é/ctor’s Signature

4 of 5
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N

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 k13 LO7

US Postal Service *

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

TCanttn

AIRS ID 0550039
M&S FEATHERS INC
MEL FEATHERS . .
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

Certified Fee

1

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

0} adqjanua Jo doy Jano éu;;f;e |:,

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

o
Ll
Y

M&S FEATHERS INC

MEL. FEATHERS

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

4a, A%Ie Numb

-

2350 )3-607

[ Registered
O Express Mail

Certified
O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Diyezyf‘ 7 /9 g/‘

5. Received By: (Print Name)

g\l\(&.\r KN

SNohasen,

and fee is paid)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) ) ;

X Reou

e e U D ;

1
i

8. Addressee’{ Address (Only if red'!uested -
1Y

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domegstic. Return-Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

& Uin1a) AU} JO 1D

- | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, ana 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

cardfoyou. -

SEBRING FL 33870 \' 7. Date of Deli y97

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

8. Addr‘e?sse/e s Address/(Only if requested

5. Received By: (Pnnt Name)
,andfee is paid)

oy Dora o,

@
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address ‘E’
permit. .
mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery 3 [
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dellvered and the date -
delivered. e Consult postmaster for fee. .%
3. Article Addressed to: " |4a,Article Number §
R e RS 322 /3O
g " | 4b. Service Type %
AIRS 1D#: 0550039 i ' Certified & |
M&S FEATHERS ING O Registered . ertified T
MEL .FEATHERS [J Express Mail O Insured £
3
k:
3
[=}
>
X
[
@
£
)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X&WWW

PS Form 3811, December 1494

e i e e —

Domestic Return Receipt

( . P b5 302 130

US Postal Service .
Receipt:for Certified Mail

AIRS |D#: 0550039
M&S FEATHERS INC
MEL FEATHERS
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

IS 77

PS Form 3800, April 1995




M & S Featters, Dizc.

Dept. Of Environmental Protection

6271 - Permit/Registration

4822
02/20/2001
2001 Title V Air permit, AIRS #055039

50.00

i «

Bank of America-Gen. Acc  Title V Air General Permit for 2001, AIRS ID #0550039

5
‘ 2 ol
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 cLE D
S 2 m
:f): > ™o ca
0 o
Do NOT Remove Label 02 o <
— £E0 o
3z 2 ]
AIRS ID # 0550039 ©5 iy
FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY |
MEL FEATHERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
i 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE ~Fund: 20-2-035001
SEBRING FL 33870 Obj.: 002273




mecp FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS

‘§éet, 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

7000 OLOO 002k 4127 uyO?7e

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

i Total AIRS ID # 0550039

S e ’
EeR T SgeTReversetoriinstructions

SENDER: COMPL-E“:I:E.‘THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Pleas;-:lf’nnt Clearly) | B.

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Date of Delivery

2-2r

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you

[ Agent
D Addressee

P ture
8 ‘Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, M
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0550039
FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS \

D. Is delivery-address different from item 17 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:

[ No

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE '

. ice T
SEBRING FL 33870 3. Service Type

Certified Mail
O Registered
[ Insured Mail

[ Express Mail

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 c.o.p.

e ———p

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee).

0 Yes

y&cle Number (Copy from s érvlce Iabe/) 0& é 4 / C;{ 7 40 7&

|
|

PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

i




] Compleie iiéfns 1, 2,‘and 3. Also completé

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature ]

- O Agent
X%\ Qo K {2 O Addressee

) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
4

. 1. Article Addressed to:

110 AIRS ID # 0550039001 AG
{ MEL FEATHERS
| FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING

SEBRING FL 33870

D. Is delivery address diﬁ@nt from item 17\ O Yes j
If Y?? enter delivery address below: &J [J No

CEIVED

3. Service Type A
CBL’M@ iI D Express Mail
O Regl%m ﬁ eipt for Merchandise
1
O Insured MAPD IICB’Q‘,Q %?r?
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

‘~ 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
|

2. Article Number (Copy from seré élabel)

7000 /670 60

26156 78

—_

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

1025695-99-M-1789

Wl

uU.S. Postal Service .
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

o
~ pama e I nnoEs e
Al OFFICIAL Uss
A Postage | §
. |
rrP_ Certified Fee Postmark

i Here
= e Fomite) ,
Ci. Restricted Delivery Fee
1 (Endorsement Required)
™~ \
-5 10 AIRS ID # 0550039001AG
| MEL FEATHERS
o | S FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
3 |5 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
r~ | “" SEBRING FL 33870




M & S Feathers, Inec.
2199

Dept. Of Environmental Protection 2/20/98
50.00

6271 - Permit/Registration 1998 Title V Air permit

50.00

Barnett Bank-Gen. Acct.  Title V Air General Permit for 1998, AIRS ID #0550039

Y4 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING L

30333/

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0550039
M&S FEATHERS INC . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MEL FEATHERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

SEBRING FL 33870

- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPERHANDLING 261432

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
L

RECEIVED
Al ROOM
FEB 25 97 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;
Do NOT Remove Label
—

AIRS ID# 0550039 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 0602273

M&S FEATHERS INC J
MEL FEATHERS '
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE {
[ SEBRING FL 33870 J

AN




M & S Feathers, Jnc.

Tetle V Air General Permits 2/19/99
6230 - Licenses and Permits Title V Air General Permit - 1999 50.00
Nations Bank-Gen. Acct.  Title V Air General Permit Fee - Air ID #0550039 50.00

0361945

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bilo/wol{'your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label é ;‘“:;ij
. AIRS ID # 0550039 231 :'3 E’_j
I;E&ngii&l;\g CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT YSE @céx_:
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE Org.: 37550101000 EQ@@B1 <
SEBRING FL 33870

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| R
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

>

1]
US Postal Service

P 174 052 20k

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

\(\R

[Sentto

MEL FEATHERS

SEBRING FL 33870

Certified Foe

FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0550039

Spacial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 andlor 2 for addntlonal services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

u Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that wWe can return this
»

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite “Retum Reacaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the arlicle was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. OO Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0550039

FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

“MEVTYE 052 206

4b. Service Type
A'Ceniﬁed
O nsured

O Registered
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Deliv /
2/1/97

5. Received By: (Print Name)
Karen Grew

8. Addressse’s Address (Only if requested
and foe is paid)

6. Slgnature (Addressee ozr—gfint)

LS B R R
" Lo [T 3 P

. PS Form 381 1, December 1994

102595-97-8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




% SENDER: . .

T - mCompletq items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the

» =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

3 = Prir:’t your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxira fee): N

- card to you. (1]

% u Attach l¥lls form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address 'é

@ permit.

@ "Write’Retum Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number 2. [ Restricted Delivery d‘.;

£ sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date E -

£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%

o 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articig Number ]

g | - Z 33860 S 2.7 «

< AIRS ID #.0550039 £

E FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING 4b. Serwce Type 2

8 MEL FEATHERS O Registered . ,BfCertiﬁed ‘g_

@ 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE O Express Mail O Insured £

w 7}

& SEBRING FL 33870 O Retum Recaipt for Merchandiss {1 COD E(

q 7. Date of D;Iivzy/ »3

Z J 16/7 7 S

3 5 Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested £ i
—_ f i «

i ‘L/\O(—('Q\’\ S & &Y and fee is paid) 2

'g- 6. Signat/ure' (Addressee or Agent) ,’

> == ’
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US Postal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
"~ AIRS ID # 0550039
FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS .
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870 .

roslage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee'’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




US Postal Service
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Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
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MEL FEATHERS

SEBRING FL 33870

vGIulou 1 GO

FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING

161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE

- AIRS ID # 0550039

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date
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sComplete ittms 3, 4a, and 4b.
s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

"1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an

card to you.

8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [0 Addressee's Address
permit.

naWrite "Return Receipt Requested® on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

and the date

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: .
' ' AIRS ID #.0550039
FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
* SEBRING-FL 33870

4a Article Numtz 6 7 / 4 /

4b. Servxce Type

[0 Registered KCerﬁﬁed
[ Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD

7. Date of Delivery
L~ Y ~o

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
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i oty TRy 3y
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1zs9s 9780178 Domestic Return Receipt

—

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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M & S Feathers, Inc.
. Dept. Of Environmental Protection
6271 - Permit/Registration

02/21/2000 3 9 2 2
2000 Title V Air permit, AIRS #055039 50.00

Nations Bank-Gen. Acct.

Title V Air General Permit for 2000, AIRS D #0550039

: 50.00
o™ ERTTTANCE 392601

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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T AIRS 1D # 0550039

| FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MEL FEATHERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

| 161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE Fond: 20.2.035001

| SEBRING FL 33870 J Obj.: 002273
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Z 094 212 781 0
us Postfll Service . Q,O /
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
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AIRS ID # 0550039
FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING
MEL FEATHERS
161 SOUTH COMMERCE AVENUE
SEBRING FL 33870

welunea ree

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Pastage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDIEFE: 1‘ dlor 2 for additional servi | also wish to receive the
m Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. . ;

u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. followmg services ('or an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this |. extra fee):

n /i?t?c%otxri)suform to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
n er}gt"'ﬁetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.3 Restricted Delivery

[} ggﬁvzgg'rn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: ) - . 4a. Article Number

) arsiossos 2054 2/ 78/

FEATHERS' DRY CLEANING 4b. Service Type )

MEL FEATHERS O Registered X certified
161 SOUTH'COMMERCE AVENUE O Express Mail O Insured
SEBRING ¥L 33870 [ Return Receipt for Merchandise [] COD

7. Date of Delive

9] e

5. Received By: (Pript Name) 8. A,e(dressee‘QAddress (Only if requested

and fee is paid
we [Feathess paid)
6. Signature: fJAddresseg.dr Agent)

X

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-98.80220 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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